INVESTOR INFORMATION



21 May 2021

Vienna Insurance Group: Virtual Annual General Meeting 2021

- Dividend of EUR 0.75 per share approved
- Supervisory Board expanded from 10 to 12 members
- Zsuzsanna Eifert and Robert Lasshofer elected to the Supervisory Board

The 30th Annual General Meeting of VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe was held virtually on 21 May 2021. It was streamed online entirely in German, English and Czech, starting at 11.00 am (CEST).

Dividend approved

The Annual General Meeting approved the dividend proposal of the Vienna Insurance Group Managing Board and Supervisory Board of EUR 0.75 per share. This corresponds to a dividend payout ratio of 41.5% of the profit after taxes and non-controlling interests. The dividend yield is 3.6%.

The ex-dividend day is 25 May 2021, the record date is 26 May 2021 and the dividend payment day is 27 May 2021.

During the Annual General Meeting, CEO Elisabeth Stadler presented a review of the solid performance in the 2020 financial year, in which the VIG Group recorded yet another increase in premiums, with a premium volume of over EUR 10 billion, in spite of the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic. She also outlined the key elements of "VIG 25", the Group's new strategy programme for 2021-2025. A video of the presentation is available on the Vienna Insurance Group website at vig.com/annual-general-meeting. Afterwards, the Managing Board answered questions from the shareholders.

Supervisory Board membership increased from 10 to 12

The maximum number of members of the Vienna Insurance Group Supervisory Board permitted under the Articles of Association was increased from 10 to 12 by means of an amendment to the Articles of Association. Two new members were elected to the Supervisory Board for the first time: Ms Zsuzsanna Eifert and Mr Robert Lasshofer. They will be appointed with effect from the registration of the amendment to the Articles of Association in the company register, in accordance with point 12 of the agenda of the Annual General Meeting.

Zsuzsanna Eifert and Robert Lasshofer appointed Supervisory Board members

Zsuzsanna Eifert (42) completed her degree in finance and accounting in Budapest and has extensive experience of the telecommunications sector in Central and Eastern Europe. The Hungarian citizen is currently Head of Internal Audit at Deutsche Telekom's Hungarian subsidiary Magyar Telekom Group. At T-Mobile Austria, she is also Head of Risk Management and Internal Control, as well as Internal Audit. She previously performed such duties at T-Mobile CZ and Slovak Telekom, both of which are also owned by Deutsche Telekom AG. Zsuzsanna Eifert was CFO of Invitel International Group, a telecommunications company, from 2008-2011.

Robert Lasshofer (63) has decades of top-level experience in the insurance industry to his name. Born in Vienna, he is currently General Manager and Managing Board Chairman at Wiener Städtische Wechselseitiger Versicherungsverein – Vermögensverwaltung – Vienna Insurance Group. He also held those same posts at Wiener Städtische Versicherung until the end of 2020. With a degree in economics, he is currently President of the Austrian Insurance Association (VVO), as well as a member of the supervisory boards of AT & S Austria Technologie & Systemtechnik Aktiengesellschaft, Erste Asset Management GmbH and Österreichische Verkehrsbüro AG.

Ms Eifert and Mr Lasshofer have been appointed to the Vienna Insurance Group Supervisory Board until the conclusion of the Annual General Meeting in 2024. As a result of the appointments, the percentage of women on the VIG Supervisory Board has risen to 41.7%.

The resolutions of the Annual General Meeting were passed by a substantial majority. Further information is available online at vig.com/annual-general-meeting.

Vienna Insurance Group AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe (VIG) is the leading insurance group in Austria and Central and Eastern Europe (CEE). Around 50 insurance companies in 30 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. The more than 25,000 employees in VIG take care of the day-to-day needs of more than 22 million customers. VIG shares have been listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange since 1994. The company has an A+ rating with stable outlook by the internationally recognised rating agency Standard & Poor's. That is the best rating of all companies in the ATX, the leading index of the Vienna Stock Exchange. VIG cooperates closely with the Erste Group, the largest retail bank in Central and Eastern Europe.

Disclaimer

This press release contains forward-looking statements that concern future developments in Vienna Insurance Group (Wiener Versicherung Gruppe). These statements are based on current assumptions and forecasts made by the management of Vienna Insurance Group (Wiener Versicherung Gruppe). Changes in general economic developments, future market conditions, capital markets and other circumstances could result in actual events or results differing significantly from these forward-looking statements. The Vienna Insurance Group AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe assumes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements or modify them based on future events or developments.

Contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP Investor Relations 1010 Vienna, Schottenring 30

Nina Higatzberger-Schwarz

Sylvia Machherndl

Sarah Salchegger

Phone: +43 (0)50 390-21920

Phone: +43 (0)50 390-21151

Phone: +43 (0)50 390-20071

E-Mail: nina.higatzberger@vig.com

E-Mail: nina.higatzberger@vig.com

E-Mail: sylvia.machherndl@vig.com

E-Mail: sylvia.machherndl@vig.com

All news releases are also available at http://www.vig.com/ir.